

Melone Hatley, PC names Dan Cuneo as its newest COO

Melone Hatley, PC, a Virginia-based, solo female-owned family litigation and estate planning firm, names Dan Cuneo as COO.

VIRGINIA BEACH, VIRGINIA, UNITED STATES, September 14, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Virginia-based Family and Estate Planning Law Firm <u>Melone Hatley, PC</u>, has tapped veteran lawyer and software services provider CEO <u>Dan Cuneo</u> as Chief Operating Officer.

Melone Hatley, PC, named Dan Cuneo as its COO. The law firm provides family and estate planning legal services to clients throughout Virginia and North Carolina.



Dan Cuneo, COO of Melone Hatley, PC

Mr. Cuneo joined Melone Hatley, PC, after having been the executive partner of Business Development for a St. Louis-based domestic litigation firm and CEO of a law practice software

Melone Hatley, PC's future lies within its ability to continue its focus on the employee experience, and Mr. Cuneo will be pivotal in that role." company.

"Having someone with Mr. Cuneo's experience join our firm is essential to our continued growth," <u>Ms. Melone</u>, CEO of Melone Hatley, PC, said. "Melone Hatley, PC's future lies within its ability to continue its focus on the employee experience, and Mr. Cuneo will be pivotal in that role."

Rebecca Melone

The announcement of Mr. Cuneo as Melone Hatley, PC's new COO, is one of several recent announcements by the

law firm. The company also announced that it had earned the prestigious Inc. 5000 award for the fastest-growing private companies and ranked 5th overall for fastest-growing service-providing companies.

Melone Hatley, PC is headquartered in Virginia Beach, Virginia, and is one of Virginia's largest solo-female-owned firms.

Charles Hatley Melone Hatley, PC +1 800-479-8124 chatley@melonehatley.com Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter LinkedIn YouTube



Melone Hatley, PC Your Partner in Divorce and Estate Planning

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/655512827

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.